
McCurdy Faces Neal, Wilson Opposes Bowler 
BY ED BROWN 

Incumbent Joe Neal 
made a runaway of his 
race against Rev. A. J. 
Thompso'n in the 
Democratic primary for 
the Senate District 4 
seat. The two-term 
senator had polled 1,772 
votes, or 78.8 percent, 
compared with 477 for 
the long-time pastor of 
Victory Baptist Church. 

The turnout was ex- 

ceedingly low since the 
district has almost 5,400 
registered Democrats. 

On the Republican 
side, Bill McCurdy 
disengaged Janet C. 

Baliotis from the cam- 

paign garnering 67 
votes, or 62 percent, 
compared with 41 votes 
or 38.0 percent for 
Baliotis. 

“I always try to 

represent the needs of 
my district,” said Neal. 
“The vote shows people 
think I have done a pretty 
fair job.” 

McCurdy had charged 
during the campaign 
that Neal failed to bring 
economic benefits to the 
black community during 
his two terms. “I am 

very grateful for the 
overall support given me 

by the many registered 

voters in our district,” 
declared McCurdy. “I 
am now ready to face 
Neal in November.” 

Rev. Marion Bennett 
narrowly nipped Gene 
Collins in his quest for a 
sixth term in the 
Democratic primary for 
the Assembly District 6 
post. Bennett carried 
47.1 percent of the vote, 
or 474 votes. Collins 
received 42.0 percent of 
the votes cast, or 423 
votes while candidate 
Larry J. Abdullah picked 
up 109 votes, or 10.8 
percent. Bennett will 
face the Republican vic- 
tor and Libertarian John 

Ketchum. 
In the District 7 race, 

three-time incumbent 
Lonie Chaney won over 

strong contender Louise 
H. Jordan picking up 781 
votes, or 54.3 percent of 
the vote while Jordan 
received 39.5 percent of 
the vote, or 568 votes. 
Ozia Thomas and 
Dorothy M. Walker both 
picked up 44 votes, or 
3.1 percent of the vote. 

Sam Bowler, seeking 
his second term on the 
County Commission 

from District D got 2,710 
votes, or 62.9 percent of 
the vote overtaking John 
B. Regan who got 1,597 

votes, or 37.1 percent of 
the vote. Bowler will now 
face Republican can- 
didate Woodrow Wilson 
in November. 

In the District C Clark 
County Commission 
race Jim McMillan polled 
1,250 votes, or 20.7 per- 
cent of the vote against 
Tom Miller’s 4,112 votes, 
or 68.2 percent of the 
vote. 

Richard A. Stephens, 
candidate in the 
Democratic District 18 
race received 122 votes 

against incumbent Tom 
Hickey who ran away 
with 556 votes. 

In the Justice of Peace 

race, incumbent Earle 
W. White copped 11,780 
votes, or 28.3 percent of 
the votes while John 
Sleeper won 13,598 
votes, or 32.7 percent of 
the vote. The two top 
vote getters will face 
each other in the Novem- 
ber general election. 
White was appointed to 
the bench last summer 
after Al Becker resigned 
in the midst of a bribe 
scandal. 

SUBSCRIBE to the 
Las Vegas Sen- 
tinel. 

UNITED STATES SENATE 

Republican 
Precincts (392 of 392) 

R.A. Gilster II. 1,088 4.9% 
•Paul Laxalt. 19,555 90.9% 
None of the above. 925 4.2% 

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Democrat 
Precincts (392 of 392) 

•James Sahtini. 29,135 77.7% 
l.R. Williams. 4,849 12.9% 
None of the above. 3,534 9.4% 

Republican 
R.A. Gilster II. 2,289 11.6% 
Vince Saunders.. 12,418 68.1% 
None of the above. 3,532 19.4% 

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT 
SEAT E 

(non-partisan) 
Precincts (391 of 391) 

George E. Franklin... 
Paul S. Goldman. 
Charles E. Springer. 
Clinton E. Wooster... 
None of the above... 

20,399 
20,438 
11,751 
5,929 
2,716 

33.3% 
33.4% 
19.2% 
9.7% 
4.4% 

NEVADA SENATE 
District 3 
Democrat 

Precincts (290 of 290) 
’Keith Ashworth. 17,965 21.0% 
James Bilbray. 16,898 19.7% 
’Bill Hernstadt. 15,699 18.3% 
’Floyd R. Lamb. 17,474 20.4% 
Charles Romanelli. 3,026 3.5% 
Jack Schofield. 11,971 14.0% 
Tony Tortorich. 2,709 3.2% 

District 4 
Democrat 

Precincts (17 of 17) 
’Joe Neal. 1.772 78.8% 
A.J. Thompson. 477 21.2% 

Republican 
Janet C. Baliotis. 41 38.0% 
Bill (Billy) McCurdy. 67 62.0% 

STATE ASSEMBLY 

District 1 
Democrat 

Precincts (25 of 25) 
Ed Kovacs. 1,216 53.7% 
J. (Jay) Marion Leavitt. 569 25.1% 
O K. McFarland. 178 7.9% 
James L. Wadsworth. 300 13.3% 

Republican 
Dick Grilz. 639 64.8% 
Robert L. Johnson. 347 35.2% 

District 2 
Precincts (15 of 15) 

Republican 
John DuBois. 461 49.9% 
Rodney B. Leavitt. 386 41.8% 
Paul M. Nutter. 76 8.2% 

District 3 
Democrat 

Precincts (13 of 13) 
Charles Adler. 137 10.7% 
’Roger Bremner. 1,073 83.8% 
F.C. (Bobby) Carter. 70 5.5% 

Republican 
Myron (Mike) Jackson. 76 10.5% 
James Lee Maxwell. 235 32.5% 
Helen Reed. 413 57.0% 

District 4 
Democrat 

Precincts (16 of 16) 
Bill Kissam...... 769 66.5% 
Bob Ramos. 387 33.5% 

District 6 
Democrat 

Precincts (11 of 11) 
Larry J. Abdullah. 109 10.8% 
•Marion D. Bennett. 474 47.1% 
Gene Collins. 423 42.0% 

Republican 
Donn Baliotis. 38 39.2% 
Priscilla Myers. 59 60.8% 

District 7 
Democrat 

Precincts (7 of 7) 
*Lonie Chaney. 781 54.3% 
Louise H. Jordan. 568 39.5% 
Ozia Thomas. 44 3.1% 
Dorothy M. Walker. 44 3.1% 

District 8 
Democrat 

Precincts (17 of 17) 
John F. Lincoln.. 142 16.5% 
•Robert (Bob) Robinson.... 717 83.5% 

Republican 
Ted Robey. 44 10.8% 
Barbara Zimmer. 365 89.2% 

District 9 
Democrat 

Precincts (12 of 12) 
Helen A. Foley. 880 79.4% 
Robert M. Volin. 229 20.6% 

District 10 
Democrat 

Precincts (18 of 18) 
Lloyd J. Ellis. 160 18.9% 
•John M. Vergiels. 686 81.1% 

Republican 
Leon Bowman. 120 21.5% 
Sam J. Bushamie. 256 45.9% 
Ronald R. Rideout. 97 17.4% 
Holly M. Sanes. 85 15.2% 

District 11 
Democrat 

Precincts (16 of 16) 
•Jim Banner. 840 79.9% 
Richard (Rick) Sweet. 211 20.1% 

District 12 
Democrat 

Precincts (16 of 16) 
Ben W. (Big Ben) Roscoe. 219 18.0% 
James W. (Jim) Schofield. 996 82.0% 

Republican 
Nancy Bogan. 258 47.2% 
‘Michael T. Fitzpatrick. 289 52.8% 

District 13 
Democrat 

Precincts (52 of 52) 
Olin Bellettinl Sr. 248 5.3% 
•Karen W. Hayes. 3,553 77.0% 
Mel Myers. 612 13.3% 
Claude N. Warren Jr. 203 4.4% 

Republican 
Larry Freeman. 1,292 43.6% 
Sara Reagan. 1,530 51.6% 
Gene Sagas. 143 4.8% 

District 14 
Democrat 

Precincts (23 of 23) 
Charles Bonnot. 7 3.5% 
Darrell H. Dreyer.. 1,068 39.0% 
•Jan Stewart.. 1,572 57.4% 

District 15 
Democrat 

Precincts (16 of 16) 
Nicholas J. (Nick) Horn. 3,202 85.6% 
Art Pepe. 219 14.4% 

District 16 
Democrat 

Precincts (28 of 28) 
•Harley L. Harmon... 2,129 75.1% 
Arlyn W. Massey. 705 24.9% 

Republican 
John E. Bauer. 218 12.3% 
Jane Ham.. 1,249 70.4% 
Wayne Miller. 306 17.3% 

District 17 
Republican 

Precincts (9 of 9) 
Kathleen J. Collins. 146 73.0% 
R.C. Memmott. 54 27.0% 

District 18 
Democrat 

Precincts (10 of 10) 
•Torn Hickey. 556 82.0% 
Richard A. Stephens. __ 

122 18.0% 
District 20 
Democrat 

Precincts (10 of 10) 
Peggy Capo. 257 21.3% 
*R.G. (Bob) Craddock. 767 63.5% 
John Howard. 183 15.2% 

District 22 
Democrat 

Precincts (34 of 34) 
•John E. (Jack) Jeffrey. 1,617 61.6% 
Bob (H.F.) Rose. 1,009 38.4% 

Republican 
Bryan K. Hafen. 874 59.9% 
Jim Pullis.. 584 40.1% 

CLARK COUNTY COMMISSION 

District A 
Democrat 

Precincts (74 
738 

of 74) 
12.7% 
43.8% 
43.5% 

55.6% 
44.4% 

‘Jack R. Petitti. 
Lou Tabat.„ 

Ralph Doose... 
Arthur A. (Andy) Hafen. 2,556 
Jim L. Palmer....:. 2,538 

Republican 
‘Robert N. Broadbent. 2,407 
John (Jack) Kenney Jr. 1,920 

District B 
Democrat 

Precincts (35 of 35) 
2,293 63.0% 
1,344 37.0% 

District C 
Democrat 

Precincts (67 of 67) 
Paul R. Holder. 265 4.4% 
Jack Julius. 280 4.6% 
Jim McMillan. 1.250 20.7% 
Tom Miller.. 4,112 68.2% 
Mont T. Woolwine. 126 2.1% 

District D 
Democrat 

Precincts (49 of 49) 
‘Sam Bowler. 2,710 62.9% 
John B. (Jack) Regan. 1,597 37.1% 

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR 
Democrat 

Precincts (391 of 391) 
Don Denzel. 6,377 21.1% 
Greg Nyberg. 8,365 27.7% 
‘Jared (Jerry) Shafer. 15,480 51.2% 
CONSTABLE LAS VEGAS TOWNSHIP 

Democrat 
Precincts (297 

John Bonaventura. 8,298 
C.A. Dalton.. 1,202 
Bill Davis. 3,942 
‘Will Deiss. 6,658 
George Wendell Godfrey.. 1,033 
Angelo Lambertini. 928 
Ed Paxton.. 1,070 
Gilbert Rivero. 986 

Republican 
Timothy G. Albert. 1,352 
Billy Newlands. 930 
Ron Nicolai. 1,551 
Marven L. Sanders. 5,207 
Walter Slaughter. 3,293 

of 297) 
34.4% 

5.0% 
163% 
27.6% 

4.3% 
3.8% 
4.4% 
4.1% 

11.0% 
7.5% 

12.6% 
42.2% 
26.7% 

DISTRICT COURT 

Department 9 
(non-partisan) 

Precincts (391 
•Stephen L. Huffaker. 17,527 
Eugenia P. Ohrenschall. 6,400 
Miriam Shearing. 30,814 

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 
LAS VEGAS TOWNSHIP 

(non-partisan) 
Department 3 

Precincts (297 
Virginia Baucom. 10,519 
•John S. McGroarty. 24,665 
Ernie Tyler.. 4,737 

Department 4 
Precincts (297 

Robert P. Bazar. 1,128 
Jame$ M. Bixler. 6,592 
Ronald G. Carter. 1,177 
Derreld A. Hallenbeck. 1,712 
Ira H. Hecht. 5,848 
John (Jack) Howard. 5,332 
Joseph M. Kadans. 1,410 
Harry K. Korie. 1,053 
Josh Landish. 1,936 
Jane Lodewyck. 6,229 
Tim McRoberts. 2,271 
Walter V. Norwood. 3,620 
Bernard (Bern) Ritter. 594 
Wm. E. (Bill) Swope. 1,754 
Robert Allan Tooley. 1,027 

of 391) 
32.0% 
11.7% 
56.3% 

Of 297) 
26.2% 
62.0% 
11.8% 

Of 297) 
2.7% 

15.8% 
2.8% 
4.1% 

14.0% 
12.8% 
3.4% 
2.5% 
4.6% 

14.9% 
5.4% 
8.7% 
1.4% 
4.2% 
2.5% 

ueparimem o 

Neil E. Greppin. 
Ronald W. Kozak.... 
John Sleeper. 
John B. Squires. 
William S. Taylor.... 
‘Earle W. White Jr. 

Precincts (297 of 297) 
2.684 
4.378 

13.598 
4.386 
4.754 

11,780 

6.5% 
10.5% 
32.7% 
10.5% 
11.4% 
28.3% 

UNIVERSITY REGENTS 

(non-partisan) 
Sub-district C 

Precincts (110 of 110) 
Monroe C. Fischer. 
George L. Harmon. 
James M. (Jim) Jones. 
‘Chris Karamanos. 
Wllla Davis Matthews. 
Andrew Thomas Panico.. 
Gene Russo. 

571 
2.544 
7,266 
4.411 

929 
166 
888 

3.4% 
15.2% 
43.3% 
26.3% 

5.5% 
1.0% 
5.3% 

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL TRUSTEES 

(non-partisan) 
District A 

Precincts (86 of 86) 
Phillip R. Butler. 3,812 31.8% 
Donald D. Coplin. 2,935 24.5% 
Shirley Holst. 4,422 36.9% 
Viola Minaker. 817 6.8% 

District B 
Precincts (30 of 30) 

Jim Dreitzler. 1,074 25.0% 
‘Donald R. Faiss..... 1,406 32.7% 
Pat Little. 1,821 42.3% 

District E 
Precincts (50 of 50) 

James E. (Jack) Barfield... 484 6.7% 
Don E. Hayden. 2,214 30.6% 
Lucille K. Lusk. 2,392 33.0% 
Cheryl Rogers. 2,149 29.7% 

(* Denote* Incumbent) 


