## McCurdy Faces Neal, Wilson Opposes Bowler

## **BY ED BROWN**

Incumbent Joe Neal made a runaway of his race against Rev. A. J. Thompson in the Democratic primary for the Senate District 4 seat. The two-term senator had polled 1,772 votes, or 78.8 percent, compared with 477 for the long-time pastor of Victory Baptist Church.

The turnout was exceedingly low since the district has almost 5,400 registered Democrats.

On the Republican side, Bill McCurdy disengaged Janet C.

paign garnering 67 declared McCurdy. "I votes, or 62 percent, am now ready to face compared with 41 votes Neal in November." or 38.0 percent for Baliotis.

my district," said Neal. fair job."

during the campaign received 42.0 percent of that Neal failed to bring the votes cast, or 423 economic benefits to the votes while candidate black community during Larry J. Abdullah picked his two terms. "I am up 109 votes, or 10.8 very grateful for the percent. Bennett will votes, or 62.9 percent of overall support given me face the Republican vic- the vote overtaking John by the many registered tor and Libertarian John

Baliotis from the cam- voters in our district,"

**Rev. Marion Bennett** narrowly nipped Gene "I always try to Collins in his quest for a represent the needs of sixth term in the Democratic primary for "The vote shows people the Assembly District 6 think I have done a pretty post. Bennett carried 47.1 percent of the vote, McCurdy had charged or 474 votes. Collins

Ketchum.

three-time incumbent face Republican can- votes, or 28.3 percent of Lonie Chaney won over didate Woodrow Wilson the votes while John strong contender Louise in November. H. Jordan picking up 781 votes, or 54.3 percent of County the vote while Jordan race Jim McMillan polled vote getters will face received 39.5 percent of the vote, or 568 votes. Ozia Thomas and Tom Miller's 4,112 votes, White was appointed to Dorothy M. Walker both or 68.2 percent of the the bench last summer picked up 44 votes, or 3.1 percent of the vote.

Sam Bowler, seeking his second term on the County Commission from District D got 2,710 B. Regan who got 1,597

1,250 votes, or 20.7 per- each other in the Novemcent of the vote against ber general election. vote.

candidate in the **Democratic District 18** race received 122 votes with 556 votes. In the Justice of Peace

votes, or 37.1 percent of race, incumbent Earle In the District 7 race, the vote. Bowler will now W. White copped 11,780 Sleeper won 13,598 In the District C Clark votes, or 32.7 percent of Commission the vote. The two top after Al Becker resigned Richard A. Stephens, in the midst of a bribe scandal.

3

against incumbent Tom SUBSCRIBE to the Hickey who ran away Las Vegas Sentinel.

UNITED STATES SENATE	District 6	Republican	DISTRICT COURT
Republican	Democrat	John E. Bauer 218 12.3%	Department 9
Precincts (392 of 392)	Precincts (11 of 11)	Jane Ham 1,249 70.4%	(non-partisan)
A. Gilster II 1,088 4.9%	Larry J. Abdullah 109 10.8% *Marion D. Bennett 474 47.1%	Wayne Miller 306 17.3%	Precincts (391 of 39
Paul Laxalt	Gene Collins	District 17	*Stephen L. Huffaker 17,527 32.0
lone of the above 925 4.2%	Republican	Republican Propiests (0, et 0)	Eugenia P. Ohrenschall 6,400 11.7
J.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	Donn Baliotis	Precincts (9 of 9) Kathleen J. Collins 146 73.0%	Miriam Shearing 30,814 56.3
	Priscilla Myers 59 60.8%	R.C. Memmott	
Democrat	District 7	District 18	Solution and the second second second
Precincts (392 of 392)	Democrat	Democrat	JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
James Santini 29,135 77.7%	Precincts (7 of 7)	Precincts (10 of 10)	LAS VEGAS TOWNSHIP
.R. Williams	*Lonie Chaney 781 54.3%	*Tom Hickey 556 82.0%	LAS VEGAS TOWNSHIP
None of the above	Louise H. Jordan 568 39.5%	Richard A. Stephens 122 18.0%	(non-partisan)
Republican R.A. Gilster II 2,289 12.6%	Ozia Thomas 44 3.1%	District 20	Department 3
/ince Saunders 12,418 68.1%	Dorothy M. Walker 44 3.1%	Democrat	Precincts (297 of 29
None of the above	District 8	Precincts (10 of 10)	Virginia Baucom 10,519 26.2
	Democrat	Peggy Capo	*John S. McGroarty 24,865 62.0
IUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT	Precincts (17 of 17)	*R.G. (Bob) Craddock 767 63.5% John Howard 183 15.2%	Ernie Tyler 4,737 11.8
SEAT E	John F. Lincoln 142 16.5%	John Howard 183 15.2% District 22	Department 4 Precincts (297 of 29
(non-partisan)	*Robert (Bob) Robinson 717 83.5%	Democrat	Robert P. Bazar 1,128 2.7
Precincts (391 of 391)	Republican	Precincts (34 of 34)	James M. Bixler
George E. Franklin	Ted Robey	*John E. (Jack) Jeffrey 1,617 61.6%	Ronald G. Carter 1,177 2.8
Paul S. Goldman 20,438 33.4%	Barbara Zimmer	Bob (H.F.) Rose 1,009 38.4%	Derreld A. Hallenbeck 1,712 4.1
Charles E. Springer 11,751 19.2%	District 9	Republican	Ira H. Hecht 5,848 14.0
Clinton E. Wooster 5,929 9.7%	Democrat	Bryan K. Hafen	John (Jack) Howard 5,332 12.8
None of the above 2,716 4.4%	Precincts (12 of 12)	Jim Pullis 584 40.1%	Joseph M. Kadans 1,410 3.4
NEVADA SENATE	Helen A. Foley 880 79.4%   Robert M. Volin 229 20.6%	CLARK COUNTY COMMISSION	Harry K. Korie 1,053 2.5
HETADA GENATE	District 10	District A	Josh Landish 1,936 4.6
District 3	District To	Democrat	Jane Lodewyck 6,229 14.9
Democrat	Precincts (18 of 18)	Precincts (74 of 74)	Tim McRoberts 2,271 5.4
Precincts (290 of 290)	Lloyd J. Ellis	Ralph Doose	Walter V. Norwood
Keith Ashworth 17,965 21.0%	*John M. Vergiels	Arthur A. (Andy) Hafen 2,556 43.8%	Bernard (Bern) Ritter 594 1.4 Wm. E. (Bill) Swope 1,754 4.2
James Bilbray 16,898 19.7%	Republican	Jim L. Palmer 2,538 43.5%	Wm. E. (Bill) Swope
Bill Hernstadt 15,699 18.3%	Leon Bowman 120 21.5%	Republican	Department 5
*Floyd R. Lamb 17,474 20.4% Charles Romanelli	Sam J. Bushamie	*Robert N. Broadbent 2,407 55.6%	Precincts (297 of 29
	Ronald R. Rideout	John (Jack) Kenney Jr 1,920 44.4%	Neil E. Greppin 2,684 6.5
Jack Schofield 11,971 14.0% Tony Tortorich 2,709 3.2%	Holly M. Sanes	District B	Ronald W. Kozak 4,378 10.5
District 4	District 11	Democrat	John Sleeper
Democrat	Democrat	Precincts (35 of 35)	John B. Squires 4,386 10.5
Precincts (17 of 17)	Precincts (16 of 16)	*Jack R. Petitti 2,293 63.0%	William S. Taylor 4,754 11.4
*Joe Neal 1,772 78.8%	*Jim Banner	Lou Tabat 1,344 37.0%	*Earle W. White Jr 11,780 28.3
A.J. Thompson 477 21.2%	Richard (Rick) Sweet 211 20.1%	District C Democrat	
Republican	District 12	Precincts (67 of 67)	「「「「「「「「」」」」「「「「」」」」「「」」」「「」」」
Janet C. Baliotis 41 38.0%	Democrat	Paul R. Holder	UNIVERSITY REGENTS
Bill (Billy) McCurdy 67 62.0%	Precincts (16 of 16)	Jack Julius	
STATE ASSEMBLY	Ben W. (Big Ben) Roscoe. 219 18.0%	Jim McMillan 1,250 20.7%	(non-partisan)
	James W. (Jim) Schofield. 996 82.0%	Tom Miller 4,112 68.2%	Sub-district C
District 1	Republican	Mont T. Woolwine 126 2.1%	Precincts (110 of 11
Democrat	Nancy Bogan 258 47.2%	District D	Monroe C. Fischer
Precincts (25 of 25) Ed Kovacs	*Michael T. Fitzpatrick 289 52.8%	Democrat	James M. (Jim) Jones 7,266 43.3
J. (Jay) Marion Leavitt 569 25.1%	District 13	Precincts (49 of 49)	*Chris Karamanos 4,411 26.3
O.K. McFarland 178 7.9%	Democrat	*Sam Bowler	Willa Davis Matthews 929 5.5
James L. Wadsworth	Precincts (52 of 52)	John B. (Jack) Regan 1,597 37.1%	Andrew Thomas Panico 166 1.0
Republican	Olin Bellettini Sr.,	PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR	Gene Russo
Dick Grilz	*Karen W. Hayes 3,553 77.0%	Democrat	
Robert L. Johnson	Mel Myers	Precincts (391 of 391)	
District 2	Claude N. Warren Jr 203 4.4%	Don Denzel 6,377 21.1%	CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL TRUSTEE
Precincts (15 of 15)	Republican	Greg Nyberg	CEAR COUNTY SCHOOL INGOTEL
Republican	Larry Freeman 1,292 43.6%	*Jared (Jerry) Shafer 15,480 51.2%	(non-partisan)
John DuBois 461 49.9%	Sara Reagan 1,530 51.6%	CONSTABLE LAS VEGAS TOWNSHIP	District A
Rodney B. Leavitt 386 41.8%	Gene Sagas		Precincts (86 of 8
Paul M. Nutter	District 14 Democrat	Democrat	Phillip R. Butler 3,812 31.8
District 3	Precincts (23 of 23)	Precincts (297 of 297) John Bonaventura	Donald D. Coplin 2,935 24.5
Democrat Precincts (13 of 13)	Charles Bonnot	C.A. Dalton 1,202 5.0%	Shirley Holst 4,422 36.9
Charles Adler	Darrell H. Dreyer 1,068 39.0%	Bill Davis	Viola Minaker
*Roger Bremner	*Jan Stewart 1,572 57.4%	*Will Deiss	District B Precincts (30 of 3
F.C. (Bobby) Carter	District 15	George Wendell Godfrey 1,033 4.3%	Jim Dreitzler 1,074 25.0
Republican	Democrat	Angelo Lambertini	*Donald R. Faiss 1,406 32.7
Myron (Mike) Jackson 76. 10.5%	Precincts (16 of 16)	Ed Paxton 1,070 4.4%	Pat Little
James Lee Maxwell	Nicholas J. (Nick) Horn 3,202 85.6%	Gilbert Rivero	District E
Helen Reed 413 57.0%	Art Pepe 219 14.4%	Republican	Precincts (50 of 5
District 4	District 16	Timothy G. Albert 1,352 11.0%	James E. (Jack) Barfield 484 6.7
Democrat	Democrat	Billy Newlands	Don E. Hayden 2,214 30.6
Precincts (16 of 16)	Precincts (28 of 28)	Ron Nicolai 1,551 12.6%	Lucille K. Lusk
	Precincts (28 of 28) *Harley L. Harmon	Marven L. Sanders 5,207 42.2%	Lucille K. Lusk